

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	21-0116			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	2/23	/2021			
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Chair of the Nevada County Board of Supervisors to execute Federal Fiscal Year 2021 Certifications and Assurances for Federal Transit Administration Assistance Programs including but not limited to Sections 5311, 5311(f), 5310 and 5339. (Transit Services)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34), Transit Services (57)				
Code sections:	-		-		
Attachments:	1. RES 21-039 Transit FTA Certifications and Assurances 2021, 2. Staff Memo - Transit FTA Certifications and Assurances 2021, 3. Resolution - Transit FTA Certifications and Assurances 2021, 4. NevCo FY21_certifications				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ion	Result
2/23/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS Ad	opted.	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Chair of the Nevada County Board of Supervisors to execute Federal Fiscal Year 2021 Certifications and Assurances for Federal Transit Administration Assistance Programs including but not limited to Sections 5311, 5311(f), 5310 and 5339. (Transit Services)